Appendix 2: Staff of the Tribunal

This appendix sets out summary information in relation to the staff of the Tribunal.
Table 2.1    
Employment by Registry – ongoing full-time, ongoing part-time and non-ongoing staff as at 30 June 2006
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	Registries
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Salary range
	NSW
	Vic
	Qld
	SA
	WA
	ACT
	Tas
	Principal Registrya
	Total

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	$32,433 – 35,844
	 -
	 -
	-
	 -
	 -
	 -
	 -
	 -
	0

	$36,705 – 45,122
	14
	12
	10
	6
	11
	5
	 -
	2
	60

	$46,594 – 50,590
	12
	7
	5
	4
	3
	2
	2
	8
	43

	$51,968 – 55,108
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	 -
	 -
	5
	9

	$56,128 – 64,476
	2
	1
	1
	 -
	 -
	 -
	 -
	11
	15

	$70,083 – 83,928
	 -
	 -
	 -
	1
	1
	1
	 -
	6
	9

	$85,381 – 97,067
	4
	3
	2
	1
	1
	1
	 -
	3
	15

	$91,826 – 109,826
	 -
	 -
	 -
	 -
	 -
	 -
	 -
	1
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	32
	24
	19
	13
	17
	9
	2
	36
	152

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


a  Principal Registry staff are based in Brisbane (17), Sydney (13), Melbourne (2), Canberra (1), Adelaide (1) and Perth (2), and include information technology and library staff outposted to the District Registries.
The figures in Table 2.1 also include 19 non-ongoing staff employed at various locations for duties that are irregular or intermittent. 
Staff on long-term unpaid leave of absence or long-term temporary transfer to another agency are not included in these figures. If these staff have been replaced, the replacement staff are included.
Table 2.2    
Equal employment opportunity statistics — ongoing full-time, ongoing part-time and non-ongoing/irregular staff of the Tribunal as at 30 June 2006

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Class
	Salary range
	Total staff
	Women
	Men
	NESB
	PWD
	ATSI

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	APS 1
	$32,433 – 35,844
	0
	-
	 
	 -
	 -
	-

	APS 2/3
	$36,705 – 45,122
	60
	40
	20
	21
	3
	1

	APS 4
	$46,594 – 50,590
	43
	32
	11
	11
	 -
	-

	APS 5
	$51,968 – 55,108
	9
	4
	5
	2
	 -
	 -

	APS 6
	$56,128 – 64,476
	15
	12
	3
	3
	 -
	 -

	Exec 1
	$70,083 – 83,928
	9
	4
	5
	 -
	 -
	 -

	Exec 2
	$85,381  – 97,067
	15
	10
	5
	3
	 -
	 -

	SES 1
	$91,826  – 109,826
	1
	1
	 -
	 -
	 -
	 -

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	 
	152
	103
	49
	40
	3
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


ATSI = Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders; NESB = people of non-English-speaking background; PWD = people with disabilities
Note:  The data in this table is based in part on information provided by staff on a voluntary basis.
	Table 2.3    Employment status statistics as at 30 June 2006


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Class
	Salary range
	Total staff
	Women
	Men
	Part time
	Full time
	Irregular/ Intermittent
	AWAs
	Certified Agreement

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	APS 1
	$32,433 – 35,844
	0
	-
	-
	 -
	-
	-
	 -
	  0

	APS 2/3
	$36,705 – 45,122
	60
	40
	20
	3
	40
	17
	 -
	60

	APS 4
	$46,594 – 50,590
	43
	32
	11
	3
	39
	1
	-
	43

	APS 5
	$51,968 – 55,108
	9
	4
	5
	 -
	9
	 -
	 -
	9

	APS 6
	$56,128 – 64,476
	15
	12
	3
	3
	11
	1
	 -
	15

	Exec 1
	$70,083 – 83,928
	9
	4
	5
	 -
	9
	 -
	3
	6

	Exec 2
	$85,381 – 97,067
	15
	10
	5
	4
	13
	 -
	2
	13

	SES 1
	$91,826  – 109,826
	1
	1
	 -
	 -
	1
	 -
	1
	 0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	 
	152
	103
	49
	12
	121
	19
	6
	146

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


